

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K.T. Steel Industries LLP .. Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India & 4 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vishal Narichania, Mr. Rahul Jain, Mr. Ishwar Ahuja, Ms. Akriti Shikha and Mr. Jai Dhanani i/b HSA for Petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Rachmale i/b Pavan Patil for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
MADHAV JAMDAR, JJ.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE)
DATE : 8th APRIL 2021**

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14th June 2021.

Private notice is permitted in addition.

2. Mr. Ajay Rachmale, the learned Counsel waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

3. Let the Affidavits in Reply be filed on behalf of the Respondents by 8th June 2021.

(MADHAV JAMDAR, J.)

[A.A. SAYED, J.]