

4. Considering this fact, following order is passed;

: ORDER :

- (a) Liberty is granted to the respondents to file their affidavit in reply in the Registry on or before 22nd July, 2021 with copy to the other side;
- (b) Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 29th July, 2021 with copy to the other side;
- (c) Matter to appear on board on 6th August, 2021.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[K. K. TATED, J.]