

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11 OF 2021**

K. T. Steel Industries LLP ..... Petitioner

vs.

Union of India and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr.Vishal Narichania a/w Ms.Akriti Shikha i/b M/s.HSA  
Advocates for the petitioner

Mr.Pralhad Paranjape for the respondent no.4

Mr.Chirag Mody a/w Mr.Rubin Vakil and Ms.Raveena Yadav  
i/b M/s.Ashok Purohit and Co. for the respondent no.5

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 13, 2021**

**P.C.**

. Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that his  
arguing counsel is held up in another matter.

3. In view of these facts, matter to appear on board on  
21.09.2021.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**