

Sonali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021**

KT Steel Industries LLP

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors

...Respondents

Mr Vishal Narichania, *with Akriti Shikha, i/b HSA Advocates, for the Petitioner.*

Mr Yogeshwar Bhate, *with Pawan Patil, for Respondent No.1.*

Mr Pralhad Paranjpe, *for Respondent No.4.*

Mr Chirag Mody, *with Rubin Vakil, i/b Ashok Purohit & Co, for Respondent No.5.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**

DATED: 17th March 2022

PC:-

1. Additional Affidavit to be filed and served by 29th April 2022.
2. List the Petition on 4th May 2022.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)