

SAYYED SAEED ALI AHMED ALI
Digitally signed by SAYYED SAEED ALI AHMED ALI
Date: 2024.11.22 17:15:17 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K. T. Steel Industries LLP .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and ors .. Respondents

Mr.Rahul Jain, Ms.Akriti Shikha i/b HSA Advocates for the petitioner.
Mr.Y.S.Bhate i/b Mr.Pavan Patil for respondent Nos.1, 1a, 1b and 1c.
Ms.Nikita Lad i/b Ashok Purohit & Co. for respondent No.5.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATE : 22 November 2024**

PC.:-

1. Despite circulation, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he cannot proceed with the matter due to non availability of the senior counsel.
2. List this matter on 16 January 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)