
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11 OF 2021**

K.T. Steel Industries LLP .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Vishal Narichania a/w Rahul Jain i/b HSA Advocates
for the Petitioner.

Mr.Y.S.Bhate, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Manish Kelkar, Advocate for Respondent No.4/HPCL.

**Mr.Rubin Vakil a/w Vishakha Patel i/b Ashok Purohit &
Co.**, Advocates for Respondent No.5.

Mr.Abhishek Adke, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM :B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2025

P. C.

1. At the request of Respondent No.6, and who has been recently added, the matter is adjourned to 13th February 2025.

2. We direct that Respondent No.6 shall file their affidavit-in-reply, if any, on or before 6th February 2025 and serve a copy of the

same on the advocates for the Petitioner as well as the other Respondents.

3. Stand over to 13th February 2025.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]