

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11 OF 2021

K.T. Steel Industries LLP

.. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

**Mr.Vishal Narichania a/w Rahul Jain, Devan Singh i/b
HSA Advocates, Advocates for the Petitioner.**

**Mr.Chirag Mody a/w Rubin Vakil, Vishakha Patel i/b
Ashok Purohit & Co., Advocates for Respondent No.5.**

Mr.Abhishek Adke, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM :B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2025**

P. C.

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondent No.6
is extended by a period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to 6th March 2025.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by
fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]