

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K. T. Steel Industries Llp ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr Rahul Jain for Petitioner.

Mr Y S Bhate a/w Mr Pavan Patil for Respondent No. 1

Mr Manish Kelkar for Respondent No. 4

Mr Chirag Mody a/w Mr Rubin Vakil, Mr Ashok Purohit and  
Ms Janhavi Waze i/b Ashok Purohit and Co. For Respondent  
No. 5

Mr Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Abhishek Adke  
for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 4th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**