

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K.T. Steel Industries LLP, Worli, Mumbai ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Sharan Jagtiyani, Senior Counsel** a/w. Mr. Vishal Narichaniya,  
Mr. Rahul Jain and Mr. Shavan Shetty i/b. M/s. HSA  
Advocates, advocate for the Petitioners.

**Mr. Y.S. Bhate** a/w. Mr. Pavan Patil, advocate for the Respondent  
No.1.

**Mr. Pralhad Paranjpe** a/w. Mr. Manish Kelkar, advocate for the  
Respondent No.4.

**Mr. Chirag Mody** a/w. Mr. Ashok Purohit and Janhavi Waze i/b.  
M/s. Ashok Purohit & Co., advocate for the Respondent  
No.5.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED: 15TH SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for all the parties,  
this matter is directed to be listed on Board on 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 at  
03:00 p.m. for final hearing.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner to file physical copies  
of the rejoinder within a period of one week from today, by  
ensuring prior service to the other side.

**RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH  
AHER**

Digitally signed by  
RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH AHER  
Date: 2025.09.18  
13:21:13 +0530

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**