

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K. T. Steel Industries LLP ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Priyank Kapadia a/w Rahul Jain, Sharan Shetty i/b SHA
Advocates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Y. S. Bhate a/w Pavan Patil, for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Manish Kelkar, for the Respondent No.4.
Ms. Janhavi Waze i/b Ashok Purohit & Co., for the Respondent
No.5.
Ms. Deepali Joshi a/w Abhishek Adke, for the Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 9th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Kapadia, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to **6th November, 2025**, under the caption “for Directions”.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.10.10
10:39:09 +0530