

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K. T. Steel Industries LLP ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and 4 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Vishal Navichaniya, Adv. Rahul Jain, Adv. Khushboo Rupani,
Adv. Sharan Shetty i/by HSA Advocates, for the Petitioners.
Mr Pralhad Paranjape, Manish Kelkar, for the Respondent No. 4.
Mr Abhishek Adke a/w Adv. Deepali Joshi, for the Respondent No.
6.
Adv. Sandhya Yadav a/w Janhavi Waze i/by Ashok Purohit and
Co.- for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 6th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for both the parties,
list this matter again on 08th January 2026 for directions.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)