

sg

4.wp(o)11-21.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11 OF 2021**

KT Steel Industries LLP

... Petitioner

versus

Union of India And 4 Ors

... Respondents

----

Mr Vishal Narichania, a/w. Mr Rahul Jain and Mr Sharan Shetty, i/b. HSA Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr YS Bhate, for respondent No.1.

Mr Manish Kelkar, for respondent No.4.

Mr Chirag Mody, a/w. Ms Sandya Yadav, i/b. Ashok Purohit & Co., for respondent No.5.

Mr Vishal Kanade, a/w. Mr Abhishek Adke and Ms Deepali Joshi, for respondent No.6.

----

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE AND  
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATE: 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. In continuation of the earlier order, by consent of the respective learned Counsel, we direct listing of the petition on **3<sup>rd</sup> February 2026** at 3.00 p.m. with an understanding that the petition shall be finally heard.

**(R.N. LADDHA, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**