

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021

K. T. Steel Industries Llp ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Mr. Vishal Narichaniya, Mr. Farahaaz  
Karbhari, Mr. Rahul Jain and Mr. Sharan Shetty i/by HSA  
Advocates for Petitioner

Mr. Y.S.Bhate i/by Pavan Patil, Advocate for R 1.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Abhishek Adke and Ms. Deepali Joshi,  
Advocate for R 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 10/03/2026 ( at 03.00 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**