

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2021**

K.T. Steel Industries LLP .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Union of India and 4 Ors .. Respondents  
...

Adv. Vishal Narichania a/w Adv. Rahul Jain i/b HSA Advocates, for the Petitioners.

Adv. Y.S. Bhate i/b Adv. Pavah Patil, for Respondent No.1.

Adv. Abhishek Adke, Adv. Deepali Joshi, for the Respondent No.6.

Adv. Pralhad Paranjape a/w Adv. Manish Kelkar for Respondent No.4- HPCL.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C:-**

Since, we are informed that the Union of India is desirous of being represented through the learned Assistant Solicitor General Mr. Singh, we direct the Petition to be listed on 16/06/2026.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**